
Standard4s.oo6o.oo; Light* Weak
45.00 down. Farm Calves- Hoi.
Bulls- 90.0099.00. Hoi. Heifers to
74.00.

90125 lbs. 60.0081.00, few doen to
55.00. Few Holstein Hiefers 90120
lbs. 48.0053.00.

18.00 SI. bulls: (few) Yield Grade
No. 1. 12001600 lbs. 47.0050.25;
(few) Yield Grade No. 2,10001300
lbs. 44.0046.00.

Carlisle Auction
Carlisle, Pa.

Tuesday, October 11
Report supplied by auction

HOGS 168. Barrows and gilts .75-
1.00 higher. US No. 1-2 200240 lbs.
barrows and gilts 44.7546.00, Lot
46.25, No. 1-3 195-260 lbs. 44.60
46.10, Lot No. 2-3 390 lbs. 37.50.
SOWS US No. 1-3 380-500 lbs. sows
33.0036.25, couple 38.25. Few
BOARS 27.0030.00.

FEEDER PIGS 344. US No. 1-3
2035 lbs. feeder pigs 6.5019.00 per
head. No. 1-3 35-50 lbs. 14.0022.50.

SHEEP 28. Few Choice 45-90 lbs.
Wooled slaughter lambs 47.00
51.50, one 65.00, Utility and Good
5075 lbs. 34.0043.00. Few
Slaughterewes 5.5021.50.

GOATS 14. Large 30.0046.00 per
head.

HOGS: Very large run w/active
bidding; 1.25 higher US No. 1-2
45.5047.50; US No. 1-3 43.0045.25.
Sows- Steady. US No. 1-3 36.00
38.00; No. 2-3 31.25-35.25. Boars- to
850 lbs. 29.50-31.00.

FEEDER PIGS: Uneven 2.00
lower on light pigs to 3.00 higheron
pigs over 35 lbs. No. 1-3 2025 lbs.
7.009.50 bead No. 1-3 3045 lbs.
17.0024.00 head No. 1-3 5070 lbs.
24.0026.00 bead. Lambs- 2.00
higher. Medium to Good 37.50
44.00. Goats- Large 41.0049.00
head; Small 12.00-30.00head.

FEEDER CATTLE. Steers,
(few) Medium Frame No. 2, 600
800 lbs. 43.0049.50. Heifers.
Medium Frame No. 1, 300-400 lbs.
44.0047.25. Bulls, (Few) Medium
Frame No. 1, 400550 lbs. 49.00
52.00.

CATTLE: Steers were 3.00
higher; Heifers were .50 higher;
Cows were steady to .75 lower and
Bulls were 2.00 higher. Steers-
High Good to Low Qioice 60.00-
63.00; Good 55.00-58.00; Holstelns
50.25-54.00; Medium 49.00. Heifers-
No Choice offered; Good 50.25-
52.50; Medium 49.00 down. Cows-
Large run, Earlybirds 2.00 to 3.00
higher; Utility & Commercial
38.00- Cutter 35.50-38.50;
Canner * Low Cutter 32.60-35.00;
Shells 32.00 down. Fat Bulls- 2.00
higher. High Good 53.00-54.00;
Medium 50.00 down.

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers were
steady; Heifers were steady to 2.00
lower and Bulls were steady to 2.00
higher. Steers- Good 300600 lbs.
49.00- Culls 38.50 down; Good
600600 lbs. 52.0052.50; Medium
48.00 down. Heifers- Choice 300-375
lbs. to 60.00; Medium 300550 lbs.
44.5049.00; Medium 600700 lbs.
44.00 down. Bulls- Medium 300425
lbs. 44.00-45.00; Medium to Good
450600 lbs. 45.0052.00.

CALVES: 141. Choice 80.00
89.00; G00d66.0075.00; Standard*
Good 90120 lbs. 48.0057.00; 6085
lbs. 41.0049.00.

FARM CALVES: Hoi. Bulls 90
125 lbs. 65.0092.00.

HOGS: 86.2 lots US No. 1-2 220 &

240 lbs. 44.00 * 45.25 No. 1-3 210255
lbs. 42.0043.25; No. 2-3 260300 lbs.
35.0041.00; Sows few No. 2-3 450
600 lbs. 33.75-37.75. One Boar at
28.25.

Belleville Auction
Wednesday, October 12

Report supplied by PDA
Holstein Dariy Cows 400.00

1025.00,couple 1400.00.
CATTLE 128. Compared with

last Wednesday’s market,
slaughter cows .50-1.50 higher.
Few Standard and Good Holsteins
50.25-53.50. Utility it Commercial
slaughter cows 36.50-40.00, couple
42.85, Cutters 34.75-37.25, Canner
and Low Cutter 31.75-34.75, Shells
down to 30.00. Few Yield Grade #1
1090-1590 lbs. slaughter bulls 39.35-
49.35.

lndiana Auction
■fc tamer City, Pa.

FEEDER PIGS 27. (few) US No.
1-3 2030 lbs. 12.0013.50 per head:
(few) No. 1-3 4055 lbs. 17.0020.50
per head.

SHEEP: 12. (few) high Choice
90100 lbs. wooled si. lambs 44.00
45.00; (few) Good 8065 lbs. 40.00
<13.00. Few si. ewes: 12.0018.00.

GOATS: 8. Sold 8.0036.00 per
head.

Tlmnday, October 13
Report supplied by PDA

CATTLE: 179. Compared with
last week’s market: SI. steers;
(few) Good 53.55-54.25; (few)
Standard 49.50-53.00; (few) Utility
45.00-50.00. SI. heifers: (few)
Standard 45.0048.00; Utility 39.50-
45.00. SI. cows; Utility & Com-
mercial 38.0041.25, one at 43.50;
Cutters 34.50-38.25; Canner & L.
Cutter 28.25-35.00; Shells down to

CALVES: Steady to 6.00 higher
with strongest demandfor Holstein
Bulls for back to the farm. Vealers-
Choice 80.00-89.00; Good 70.00
80.00; Standard & Good 55.0G-65.00;

CALVES 188.Standard and Good
70-100 lbs. vealers 42.00-50.00,
Utility 6085 lbs.38.0042.00.

Weekly
Summary
Fri,Oct. 14

Report SuppliedBy PDA
CATTLE; 4992. Compared with

6915 head last week, and 5390 head
a year ago. Compared with last
week’s market:

FARM CALVES; Holstein Bulls

$ $ PAYING CASH $ $

Silver Dollars Paying $13.50 EF,
SellAt $14.50

Silver Coin Pay $B.OO-$9.00,
Sell $lO.OO

Paying cash for all guns, gold rings, old
clocks, old furniture, picture frames,
watches, cars, trucks, farm tractors and
equipment. Call or bring into'.
GOLD & SILVER EXCHANGE

Rt. 61 and Rt. 22
Hamburg, PA next door
to State Police Barricks

215-562-5557

Slaughter steers mostly 1.00-
1.500 higher; SI. heifers 1.00-2.00
higher; SI- cows mostly strong to
1.00 higher; SI. bulls .50-2.00
higher. SI. steers: High Choice &

Prime 63.75-67.50; Choice NO. 24,
59.50-65.50; Good 55.00-60.00:
Standard 48.0054.50. SI. heifers;
Choice 57.00-60.75; Good 51.00-
57.00; Standard 45.0051.00. SI.
cows: Utility & Commercial 38.00-
42.00 few to 45.00; Cutters 35.00-
40.00; Canner & L. Cutter 32.00-
35.50; some down to 27.00; Shells
down to 20.00. SI. bullocks: (few)
Choice 55.0058.00; (few) Good

WHEAT
• CERT. HART

RYE
• SMALL GRAIN
TIMOTHY

• CLIMAX

REIST SEED COMPANY
Finest Seeds (Since 1925)

Mount Joy, PA 717-653-4121

HOC FEEDERS
FOR EVERY CONFINEMENT OPERATION

1. 8310 FAST START CREEP FEEDER
2. RN2 BIG WHEEL NURSERY FEEDEI
3. RFI BIG WHEEL HOG FEEDER
4. RNI BIG WHEEL NURSERY FEEDEI
5. RF2 BIG WHEEL HOG FEEDER

S!»3

From Farrowing Crate to Market!

.. TfflHMHMlmr ’ '“8E. Evergreen Rd 17042

SWINE SYSTEMS Hours; Mon.-Fri. 7:00 to 4:30 I

Livestock market and auction news
50.00-54.50; (few) Standard
52.25. SI. bulls: Yield Grade
1200-1800 lbs. 47.0054.50;
Grade No 2 1000-1450 lbs.

CUSTOM BUILT WOOD &

COAL FIRED BOILERS
• Welders & cutting torches

1 Custom made farm gates, etc.
1 Custom built high pressure washers

• Stainless steel, aluminum and spot
welding.

> UPS Service

DAVID E. STOLTZFUS
3816 E. Newport Road
Gordonville. PA 17529

1 Mile East of Intercourse on Rt 772
Write or Call 717-768-8569

If no answer call - 717-768-3568■■■■■■■■■■■

Lancaster Fanning, Saturday, October 15,1983—AiS

52.00.
FEEDER CATTLE. Steers,

(few) Medium Frame No 1, 400-
COO lbs. 52.00-61.00 Heifers,
Medium Frame No. 1 300550 lbs
38.00-47.25.

CALVES: 3808. Compared with
4435 head last week and 3247 head a
year ago. Vealers strong to 5.00,
spots 10.00 higher, (few) Prime
97.00- Choice 86.00-96.00;
Good 86.00-80.00; Standard & Good
90-120 lbs. 48.0055.00; 65-90 lbs.
40.00- Utility 50-90 lbs. 35.00-
42.00.

FARM CALVES; Hoi. Bulls 90
125 lbs. 50.00-97.00, mostly 60.00
89.00; Hoi. Heifers 85-135 lbs. 48.00
70.00, mostly 50.00-60.00.

HOGS: 6150. Comparedwith 7591
head last week and 3761 head a
year ago. Barrows and gilts highly
uneven, mostly 1.00 lower US No.
1-2 200-245 lbs. 44.50-45.50, few to
47.00; No. 1-3 200-255 lbs. 43.00
44.50; No. 2-3 200-275 lbs. 40.00
43.00; Sows steady to 1.00 lower.
US No., 1-3 300-650 lbs. 35.00-39.25;
No. 2-3 300-700 lbs. 32.00-35.50.
Boars 26.00-31.00.

FEEDER PIGS: 1353. Com-
pared with 1433 head last week and
849 a year ago. 1.003.00 lower. US
No. 13 2035 lbs. 7.00-13.50 per
head; No. 13 35-50 lbs. 13.00-23.00;
(few) No. 1350-75 lbs. 22.00-27.50.

3 GRADED FEEDER PIG
SALES: 1927. Compared with 1887
head last week, and 2577 head a
year ago. All salesby CWT. Feeder
Pigs uneven, extremes 8.00 higher
to 3.00 lower. US No. 1-2 3040 Iba.
55.0066.00, some down to 50.00; 40
50 lbs. 43.00-58.00, 5060 Iba. 42.00
51.00, few to 64.00, 6085 lbs. 40,00
45.50; US No. 23 3040 lbs. 40.00-
58.00. 40,50 lbs. 35.0047.00.

SHEEP: 257. Compared with 928
head last week and 283 head a year
ago. Wooled si. lambs mostly
steady. Choice 50100 lbs. 40.00
53.00; Good 60125 lbs. 35.00-45.00;
Utility 5070 lbs. 25.0035.00. SI.
ewes: 8.0020.00.
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